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Soil Scientist List /
Soil Evaluators

The following is a list of Soil Scientists who are qualified and known to work in Knox County. A soil report
must be completed by a Soil Scientist before a site review by Knox Public Health (KPH) can be done. It is the
property owner's responsibility to contact a soil scientist to schedule a soil evaluation of their property. The
property owner also needs to have the site cleared of brush and debris, house / building staked, and water well
location marked. This is to ensure the most accurate review of the site by the soil scientist and KPH. It is the
responsibility of the owner to see to it that the general concentrator, well driller, and all other parties stay
off the proposed area of the septic system. Soil disturbance in the area could result in a re-evaluation of
the site.

Discuss with your soil scientist the options for submitting a soil report to KPH. The original soil report is
preferred by KPH, however, a colored copy of the soil report is acceptable. If you have any questions please
stop by the office or call the KPH Water/Sewer Division at (740)392-2200 ext. 2009.
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Soil Scientist Company Location Number Email
Kyle Baldwin Roxsol LLC Zanesville (740)704-1879 | kylebaldwin@roxsol.com
Barry Cavanna Hawkhaven LLC Wooster (925)628-8187 | becavannal @gmail.com
Mark Flowers Flowers Septic System Newark (740)587-7363 | markflowers777@gmail.com
Design Inc (740)328-7656
Richard Griffin Griffin Soil Zanesville (740)273-2426 | rick.griffin@griffinsoilinvestigations.com
Investigations.
Daniel King TerraGenesis LLC Medina (440)570-1298 | dking@terragenesis.pro
Steve Miller Soil and Env. Delaware (614)579-1164 | soilconsultant@gmail.com
Consulting Services
Jeff Rice ABC Soil LLC Massilon (330)464-2343 | abcsoilohio@gmail.com
Joe Ringler Shelby (419)606-8699 | joeringler@yahoo.com
Steve Ross Soil & Site LLC Cardington | (419)718-4301 | steve.s.ross@gmail.com
Mitchel Strain Smart Services Inc Newark (614)202-8621 | mitchelstrain@hotmail.com
Michael Thompson A Horizon LLC Dillonville | (740)632-3826 mthompson@ahorizoneng.com
Larry Tornes Tornes Soil Sunbury (740)965-3254 | larrytornes@aol.com
Investigations LTD
Julie AOP Soils Education | Worthington | (614)436-5248 | jweatherington.rice@gamil.com
‘Weatherington-rice Program
Duane Wood L Wood Consulting Wooster (330)464-4722 | dwood8830@gmail.com
LLC
Nathan Wright Geophyta Inc Vickery (419)547-8538 | nathan@geophyta.com
01/07/2025
« WAL g,
L)
V// 11660 Upper Gilchrist Road, Mount Vernon, OH 43050 knoxhealth.com %ﬁ - é,é.

retims 8
<
7 Accreo™™



